Public Works
Fees Effective Wov 8, 2010

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-77 EXHIBIT 1 - MASTER FEE SCHEDULE
PUBLIC WORKS
PROPOSED ELIGIBLE
FEE FEE FOR INFLATION
EFFECTIVE | EFFECTIVE | ADJUSTMENT
5/18/2009 | 11/8/2010 117812011
PUBLIC WORKS
GRADING PLAN REVIEW (FOR PLANNING) TRUST DEP.| TRUST DEP.
INSPECTIONS TRUST DEP.| TRUST DEP.,
FINAL TRACT MAP REVIEW (FOR PLANNING) TRUST DEP.| TRUST DEP.
TENTATIVE TRACT MAP REVIEW (FOR PLANNING) TRUST DEP.| TRUST DEP.
ENCROACHMENT PERMITS - RESIDENTIAL IMPROVEMENT
CURB CORE/DRAIN 3 90 | $ 50 YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR
CURB AND GUTTER [$ 343 [ % 168 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR
DRIVEWAY APPROACH I 343 [ $ 168 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR
DUMPSTER $ 985 98 YES
GUNITE RIG/STORAGE OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT $ 137 | § 99 YES

PLUS TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR. IF TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (TCP) IS REQUIRED, THERE WILL BE A TRUST DEPOSIT REQUIRED
FOR REVIEW AND TCP INSPECTION COSTS.

PARKWAY | $ 21918 168 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

SEWER LATERAL TIE-IN CONNECTION | $ 1851$ 187 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

SIDEWALK 13 343 [ 8 168 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

UTILITY TRENCH OR FACILITY [ § 185§ 187 | YES

PLUS TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR. IF TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (TCP) IS REQUIRED, THERE WILL BE A TRUST DEPOSIT REQUIRED
FOR REVIEW AND TCP INSPECTION COSTS.

MAILBOX [ 3 g98|$% 50 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

WALL '3 225 [ % 297 | YES
PLUS A TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN REVIEW $ 205 | TRUST DEP,

TRAFFIC CONTROL- PRIVATE EVENT $ 164 | TRUST DEP.

CELL SITE- INITIAL APPLICATION $ 370 | TRUST DEP.

CELL SITE- MOCK UP N/A] TRUST DEP.

CELL SITE- CONSTRUCTION N/A| TRUST DEP.

BLOCK PARTY/PRIVATE EVENT $ 195 | TRUST DEP.

PARKWAY TREE INSTALLATION, REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT $ 172 | % 193 YES

PLUS TRUST DEPOSIT FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR. IF TRAFFIG CONTROL PLAN (TCP) IS REQUIRED, THERE WILL BE A TRUST DEPQSIT REQUIRED
FOR REVIEW AND TCP INSPECTION COSTS.
I f |
1

NOTE: MINIMUM INITIAL DEPOSIT TO BE DETERMINED BY STAFF FOR ALL TRUST DEPOSITS. ALL CITY FEES MAY REQUIRE A TRUST DEPOSIT IN ADDITION
TO LISTED FEES. TRUST DEPOSITS MAY BE USED TO PAY FOR SERVICES FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY, TRAFFIC COMMITTEE, NPDES CONSULTANT, CITY
ENGINEER, CITY GEOLOGIST AND BIOLOGICAL CONSULTANT, AS SET FORTH IN RESOLUTION 2009-18.

OTHER!
ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR WHICH A FEE HAS NOT BEEN ESTABLISHED SHALL BE CHARGED AT THE CITY'S FULLY BURDENED HOURLY RATE.
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